



Inszone Insurance Appoints Martin Sullivan as Non-Executive Chairman of the Board

March 05, 2024 01:00 PM Eastern Standard Time

SACRAMENTO, Calif.--(<u>BUSINESS WIRE</u>)--Inszone Insurance Services, a leading provider of commercial, personal, and benefits insurance, is proud to announce the appointment of Martin Sullivan as the Non-Executive Chairman of the Board, effective immediately.

Martin Sullivan, with his extensive background in the financial services and insurance industry, brings a wealth of expertise and leadership to Inszone Insurance. As the former President and CEO of AIG Inc., and with significant roles at companies like Willis Group Holdings Plc, Mr. Sullivan's appointment is a key milestone for Inszone Insurance as it continues to solidify its position as a top insurance brokerage firm. Mr. Sullivan is currently a Senior Advisor at Lightyear Capital.

"We are delighted to have Martin Sullivan join us as our Non-Executive Chairman of the Board," said Chris Walters, CEO of Inszone Insurance. "Martin's outstanding leadership abilities and deep experience will be crucial as we pursue our strategic goals and aim for continued growth. We are confident that his insights and guidance will enhance our position as a leader in the insurance industry."

In his role as Non-Executive Chairman of the Board, Martin Sullivan will use his experience to provide strategic direction and oversight to Inszone Insurance's board of directors. His understanding of the insurance industry's complexities and his proven track record in driving growth and innovation will play a pivotal role in shaping the future of Inszone Insurance.

With the addition of Martin Sullivan and the guidance of its board of directors, Inszone Insurance is poised for continued growth. Committed to innovation, client satisfaction, and operational excellence, Inszone Insurance is dedicated to delivering comprehensive insurance solutions that meet the changing needs of its clients across the nation.

Founded in 2002 and headquartered in Sacramento, California, Inszone is a full-service insurance brokerage firm that provides a broad array of property & casualty insurance and employee benefits solutions. With a strong, experienced management team, Inszone continues to grow organically and through acquisitions. With 59 locations across California, Arizona, Colorado, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Kansas, Michigan, Missouri, Nevada, New Mexico, Oregon, Texas, Utah, and Washington, the company is looking to expand further throughout the United States.

For more information about Inszone, please visit www.inszoneinsurance.com.

Contacts
Inszone Insurance
Chris Walters – CEO
714-619-5620
cwalters@inszoneins.com

#Hashtags

#companygrowth #inszone #insurance

Social Media Profiles

Inszone on Facebook

Inszone on Twitter

Inszone on LinkedIn

Inszone on Instagram